IN THE COURT OF APPEALS OF THE STATE OF MISSISSIPPI

OSCAR P. LESTRADE, JR.

APPELLANT

VERSUS

CAUSE NUMBER: 2009-CA-01354

AUDREY A. LESTRADE

APPELLEE

ON APPEAL FROM THE CHANCERY COURT OF HARRISON COUNTY, MISSISSIPPI

APPELLANT'S REPLY BRIEF

(ORAL ARGUMENT REQUESTED)

Patrick W. Kirby, MS Bar No.:
Butler, Snow, O'Mara, Stevens & Cannada, PLLC
833 Highway 90, Suite 1
Bay St. Louis, Mississippi 39520
Telephone: (228) 467-5426
Facsimile: (228) 467-3258

ATTORNEY FOR APPELLANT

IN THE COURT OF APPEALS OF THE STATE OF MISSISSIPPI

OSCAR P. LESTRADE, JR.

APPELLANT

VERSUS

CAUSE NUMBER: 2009-CA-01354

AUDREY A. LESTRADE

APPELLEE

TABLE OF CONTENTS

CERTIFICATE OF INTERESTED PERSONS	!
TABLE OF CONTENTS	<u>;</u>
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES4	ŀ
STATEMENT OF THE ISSUES6	ĵ
ARGUMENT	7
A. Standard of Review7	7
B. The modification of the Property Settlement Agreement was barred by the applicable statute of limitations	3
C. Whether the Plaintiff/Appellee established fraud, duress or unconscionability necessary to justify a modification of the Property Settlement Agreement)
D. Whether the Chancery Court of Harrison County erred in ordering that Mr. Lestrade should have retired at the age of sixty five)
E. Whether after acquired retirement benefits are part of the marital estate	;
CONCLUSION16	í
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	7

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

<u>PAGE(S)</u>
Bayview Land, Ltd State, 950 So. 2d 966 (Miss. 2006)
Bell v. Bell, 572 So. 2d 841 (Miss. 1990)
Breezley v. Breezley, 917 So. 2d 803 (Miss.Ct.App. 2005)
Brown v. Brown, 566 So. 2d 718 (Miss. 1990)
Carrow v. Carrow, 741 So. 2d 200 (Miss. 1999)
Carite v. Carite, 841 So. 2d 1148, 1152 (Miss. App. 2002)
Carter v. Citigroup, Inc., 938 So. 2d 809 (Miss. 2006)
Coggin v. Coggin, 837 So. 2d 772 (Miss. Ct. App.2003)
Dalton v. Dalton, 874 So. 2d 967, 972 (Miss. 2004)
D'Avignon v. D'Avignon, 945 So. 2d 401 (Miss. Ct. App., 006)
East v. East, 493 So. 2d 927 (Miss. 1986)
Helmsley v. Helmsley, 939 So. 2d 909 (Miss. 1994)
Holloman v. Holloman, 691 So. 2d 897 (Miss. 1996)8
Kelley v. Kelley, 953 So. 2d 1139 (Miss.Ct.App. 2007)
McManus v. Howard, 569 So. 2d 1213 (Miss. 1990)10
Morgan v. Morgan, 744 So. 2d 321 (Miss. App.)
Mount v. Mount, 624 So. 2d 1001 (Miss. 1993)
Newell v. Hinton, 556 So. 2d 1037 (Miss. 1990)
Persue Energy Corp. v. Perkins, 558 So. 2d 349 (Miss. 1990)
Saris v. Smith, 782 So. 2d 721, 723 (Miss. 2001)
Shaw v. Shaw, 985 So. 2d 346 (Miss.Ct.App., 2007)

Roberts v. Roberts, 381 So. 2d 1333 (Miss. 1980)	IZ
Weathersby v. Weathersby, 693 So. 2d 1348 (Miss. 1997)	9
Webster v. Webster, 566 So. 2d 214 (Miss. 1990)	7
West v, West, 891 So. 2d 203	9
Woodfin v. Woodfin, 26 So. 3d 389 (Miss. App.)	10
Wood v. Wood, 2010 WL 2106020 (Miss. 2010)	13
